## Board of Fire Commissioners Upper Township Fire District #3 Marmora, New Jersey

## Resolution <u>25-01</u> Budget Transfers

**WHEREAS,** it has become necessary to expend funds in excess of the amounts approved in the **2024** budget of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Upper Township Fire District #3; and

**WHEREAS**, there exist certain budget expenditures with funds available in excess of the amounts approved in the **2024** budget of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Upper Township Fire District #3; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-59 permits the transfer of such funds during the first three months immediately preceding the fiscal year;

Succeeding

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Chairperson and Commissioners of the Upper Township Fire District #3 that based on the recommendation of the Accountant, the following transfers be made to the **2024** Current Fund budgets:

Current Fund	From	То	
Professional Services		\$ 5,005	
Utilities		\$ 2,835	
Equipment-Miscellaneous		\$ 830	
Fire Hydrants		\$ 1,450	
Insurance		\$ 476	
Repairs & Maintenance-Equipment		\$ 2,726	
Repairs & Maintenance-Vehicles		\$ 2,058	
Turn Out Gear	\$15,380		
Totals:	\$15,380	\$15,380	

-Secretary's Signature

January 13, 2025 Date Adopted

Commissioner	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Paul Hoster		N/	1			
Kurt Austin	Lamore			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Sean Whelan			V			
Jeff Pierson Jr						1/
Edwin Kooker Jr			V			<b>V</b>